
2019 Spano’s Supa IGA Stanthorpe Show 
  

 

Poultry Show will be held on Saturday 2nd February 2019 
Location: Held in the Stanthorpe Showgrounds Poultry Pavilion 

Chief Steward: Steven Cox ph 0427 423 007 – after business hours 
Stewards: Karen Johns, Alan Jones, Joe Diraz 

Entry fee: $1 – Entries to be delivered to the Stanthorpe Agricultural Society office by Wednesday 30th January  

Penning: Exhibits to be penned 7.30am – 9.00 am Saturday 2nd February 

Judging: commences at 9.30am on Saturday 2nd February 

Collection: Saturday 2nd February from 4pm – 5pm 

Gate admission fees apply on Friday & Saturday. Members free. 

SPONSORS 
THANK YOU TO ALL THE SPONSORS OF THE STANTHORPE SHOW POULTRY SECTION 
 
        

CONDITIONS OF ENTRY 
1. All care taken but the Society will not be 

responsible for any loss or damage. 

2. Classes will be made for any breed with four or 
more entries. 

3. Stewards will supervise penning and release of 
exhibits. 

4. Individual birds in pairs are NOT ELIGIBLE for 
Open Championship Awards.  

5. Championship cards for all breeds will be 
awarded  

6. Stewards will have the power to reject any 
diseased or unpresentable birds from the 
Show. 

7. Entries close Wednesday 30th January and must 
be on the general entry form. 

8. Any person who conducts him/herself in an 
objectionable manner will be asked to leave the 
pavilion. 

9. Judging will be open to the public and will 
commence at 9.30am. 

CLASSES 

LARGE SOFT FEATHER LARGE HARD FEATHER 

 
Wyandotte 
Rhode Island Red 
Ancona 
Langshan 
Australorp 
Araucona 
Sussex 
Leghorn (any colour) 
Silkie (any colour) 
AOV 
Developmental colour 
Breeding pair 

Male 
1 
3 
5 
7 
9 
11 
13 
15 
17 
19 
21 
23 (State variety) 

Female 
2 
4 
6 
8 
10 
12 
14 
16 
18 
20 
22 

 
OEG Black Red 
OEG Pile 
OEG Brown-Red 
OEGAOC 
Pitt Game 
Indian/Jubilee 
AOV Game 
Developmental colour 
Breeding Pair 

Male 
24 
26 
28 
30 
32 
34 
36 
38 
40 (State variety) 

Female 
25 
27 
29 
31 
33 
35 
37 
39 
 

 

 

SECTION R - POULTRY 
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SOFT FEATHER BANTAM EGG SECTION  Sponsored by: Rodlyn Quality Cleans 

 
Pekin Black or White 
Pekin Splash or Blue 
Pekin (AOC) 
Ancona 
Wyandotte 
Rosecomb 
Rhode Island Red 
Australorp 
Leghorn AC 
Langshan 
Sussex 
AOV Softfeather bantam 
Developmental colour 
Breeding Pair 

Male 
50 
52 
54 
56 
58 
60 
62 
64 
66 
68 
70 
72 
74 
76 (State variety) 

Female 
51 
53 
55 
57 
59 
61 
63 
65 
67 
69 
71 
73 
75 

Entry to consist of six (6) eggs and will be judged on both external 
and internal characteristics. The judge will crack open one egg.  

140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 

Large eggs 
Large eggs 
Large eggs 
Bantam eggs 
Bantam eggs 
Bantam eggs 
Waterfowl eggs 
AOV eggs 

6 Brown eggs 
6 White eggs 
6 AOC eggs 
6 Brown eggs 
6 White eggs 
Bantam eggs 
6 eggs 
6 eggs 

HEINZ VARIETY 
These classes are for people wishing to exhibit their backyard birds 
of mixed breeding. Birds will be judged on presentation and fitness. 

 
Large 
Bantam 
Waterfowl 

Male 
160 
162 
164 

Female 
161 
163 
165 

HARD FEATHER BANTAM CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 
OEG Black Red (LL) 
OEG Partridge 
Wheaten or Clay 
Blue Red 
Blue Tail Wheaten 
OEG Spangle 
OEG Pile 
OEG Furness  
OEG Duckwing 
OEG Ginger 
OEGAOC 
Pit Game 
Pit Game (muff) 
Indian/jubilee 
Modern Game 
AOV Hardfeather bantam 
Developmental colour 
Breeding Pair 

Male 
77 
79 
81 
82 
 
85 
87 
89 
91 
93 
95 
97 
99 
101 
103 
105 
107 
109 (State variety) 

Female 
78 
80 
 
83 
84 
86 
88 
90 
92 
94 
96 
98 
100 
102 
104 
106 
108 

 

GRAND CHAMPION FOWL OF THE SHOW                                           
Sash & trophy donated by Neville Produce 

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION FOWL OF SHOW                                        
Sash and trophy donated by the Stanthorpe Agricultural 
Society and the Poultry subcommittee  

CHAMPION WATERFOWL OF THE SHOW                                              
Sash and trophy donated by the Stanthorpe Agricultural 
Society and the Poultry subcommittee 

RESERVE CHAMPION WATERFOWL OF SHOW                                
Sash and trophy donated by the Stanthorpe Agricultural 
Society and the Poultry subcommittee 

CHAMPION LARGE SOFTFEATHER                                               
Sash and trophy donated by the Stanthorpe Agricultural 
Society and the Poultry subcommittee 

RESERVE CHAMPION LARGE SOFTFEATHER - Sash 

CHAMPION LARGE HARDFEATHER                                           
Sash and trophy donated by the Stanthorpe Agricultural 
Society and the Poultry subcommittee 

RESERVE CHAMPION LARGE HARDFEATHER - Sash 

CHAMPION BANTAM SOFT FEATHER                                     
Sash & trophy donated by the Stanthorpe Agricultural Society 
and the Poultry subcommittee 

RESERVE CHAMPION BANTAM SOFT FEATHER - Sash 

CHAMPION HARDFEATHER BANTAM                                       
Sash & trophy donated by the Stanthorpe Agricultural Society 
and the Poultry subcommittee 

RESERVE CHAMPION HARDFEATHER BANTAM - Sash 

CHAMPION SOFT FEATHER BREEDING PAIR - Sash 

CHAMPION HARDFEATHER BREEDING PAIR - Sash 

CHAMPION JUNIOR -  Sash 

RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR - Sash 

MOST SUCCESSFUL EXHIBITOR  
Prize donated by Stanthorpe Agricultural Society and the 
Poultry subcommittee. 

CHAMPION HEINZ VARIETY FOWL 

Sash donated by Stanthorpe Agricultural Society and the 
Poultry subcommittee. 

WATERFOWL CLASSES 

 
Muscovy 
Pekin 
Mallard 
Rouen 
Indian Runner 
AOV 
Breeding Pair 

Drake 
110 
112 
114 
116 
118 
120 
122 (State variety) 

Duck 
111 
113 
115 
117 
119 
121 

JUNIOR SECTION (under 16 years old) 
Large soft feather 
Large hard feather 
Soft feather bantam 
Hard feather bantam 
Waterfowl 

130 
132 
134 
136 
138 

131 
133 
135 
137 
139 
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2019 STANTHORPE SHOW – GENERAL ENTRY FORM    
To the Stanthorpe Show Secretary (or representative subcommittee), subject to the rules, by-laws and regulations of your committee and the 

Stanthorpe Ag Society, I make the following entries for the 2019 Stanthorpe Show. 
Exhibitors must pay fees with entry form – no late fees accepted. 

If printing, please print clearly all the details for the classes you are entering. Illegible information will causes errors. 

Section 
Class 
No. 

Exhibit 
No. 

Description of entry Fees paid 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

TOTAL PAID $ 

 
              Exhibitor name (print)…………………………………………………………………………………… Age (Junior/Teen events) ……….….… 

Email* …………………………………………………………………………………………….…….….… Mobile …………………………..………………….. 

Home address ……………………………………………………………………………………..……………………………..…… Postcode……………….…. 

I have read and agree to the special regulations applying to the section I have entered and declare the exhibits to be my property and eligible to 

contest events entered. If your association accepts the fees I agree to abide by any decision of its committee and to release the Stanthorpe 

Agricultural Society, its committee & members from any action, suit, claim or demand that I may have against it, them, or any of them for or in 

conjunction with any loss, damage or injury suffered by me on the premises of the association, or at, or in the course of the show.  

Signature of exhibitor upon delivery …………………………………………………………………………….. Date ……………………………….. 

Signature of collector upon collection ………………………………………………………………………….. Date ………………………………… 

 

Exhibitor No …………………………. (office use only) 


