### SECTION R - POULTRY

Poultry Show will be held on Saturday 2<sup>nd</sup> February 2019 **Location:** Held in the Stanthorpe Showgrounds Poultry Pavilion **Chief Steward:** Steven Cox ph 0427 423 007 – after business hours

Stewards: Karen Johns, Alan Jones, Joe Diraz

Entry fee: \$1 - Entries to be delivered to the Stanthorpe Agricultural Society office by Wednesday 30th January

**Penning:** Exhibits to be penned 7.30am – 9.00 am Saturday 2<sup>nd</sup> February

**Judging:** commences at 9.30am on Saturday 2<sup>nd</sup> February **Collection:** Saturday 2<sup>nd</sup> February from 4pm – 5pm

Gate admission fees apply on Friday & Saturday. Members free.

#### **SPONSORS**

#### THANK YOU TO ALL THE SPONSORS OF THE STANTHORPE SHOW POULTRY SECTION





### **CONDITIONS OF ENTRY**

- 1. All care taken but the Society will not be responsible for any loss or damage.
- 2. Classes will be made for any breed with four or more entries.
- 3. Stewards will supervise penning and release of exhibits.
- Individual birds in pairs are NOT ELIGIBLE for Open Championship Awards.
- 5. Championship cards for all breeds will be awarded

- Stewards will have the power to reject any diseased or unpresentable birds from the Show.
- 7. Entries close Wednesday 30<sup>th</sup> January and must be on the general entry form.
- 8. Any person who conducts him/herself in an objectionable manner will be asked to leave the pavilion.
- 9. Judging will be open to the public and will commence at 9.30am.

## **CLASSES**

LARGE SOFT FEATHER			LARGE HARD FEATHER		
	Male	Female		Male	Female
Wyandotte	1	2	OEG Black Red	24	25
Rhode Island Red	3	4	OEG Pile	26	27
Ancona	5	6	OEG Brown-Red	28	29
Langshan	7	8	OEGAOC	30	31
Australorp	9	10	Pitt Game	32	33
Araucona	11	12	Indian/Jubilee	34	35
Sussex	13	14	AOV Game	36	37
Leghorn (any colour)	15	16	Developmental colour	38	39
Silkie (any colour)	17	18	Breeding Pair	40 (State variety)	
AOV	19	20			
Developmental colour	21	22			
Breeding pair	23 (State variety)				

SOFT FEATHER BANTA	AM		EGG SECTION	Sponsored by: Rod	lyn Quality Cleans	
	Male	Female	Entry to consist of six (6) eggs and will be judged on both external and internal characteristics. The judge will crack open one egg.			
Pekin Black or White	50	51	140	Large eggs	6 Brown eggs	
Pekin Splash or Blue	52	53	141	Large eggs	6 White eggs	
Pekin (AOC)	54	55	142	Large eggs	6 AOC eggs	
Ancona	56	57	143		6 Brown eggs	
Wyandotte	58	59		Bantam eggs		
Rosecomb	60	61	144	Bantam eggs	6 White eggs	
Rhode Island Red	62	63	145	Bantam eggs	Bantam eggs	
Australorp	64	65	146	Waterfowl eggs	6 eggs	
Leghorn AC	66	67	147	AOV eggs	6 eggs	
Langshan	68	69	HEINZ VARIET	Υ		
Sussex	70	71			it thair hadruard hirds	
AOV Softfeather bantam	72	73	These classes are for people wishing to exhibit their backyard birds of mixed breeding. Birds will be judged on presentation and fitness			
Developmental colour	74	75	of filixed bi ceding. bit	Male	Female	
Breeding Pair	76 (State variety)		Largo	160	161	
breeding run	70 (State variety)		Large			
			Bantam	162	163	
			Waterfowl	164	165	
HARD FEATHER BANT	AM		CHAMPIONSH	IPS		
	Male	Female	GRAND CHAMPION	FOWL OF THE SHOW	1	
OEG Black Red (LL)	77	78	Sash & trophy donated by Neville Produce			
OEG Partridge	79	80	RESERVE GRAND CH	HAMPION FOWL OF S	HOW	
Wheaten or Clay	81		Sash and trophy dor	nated by the Stanthor	pe Agricultural	
Blue Red	82	83	Society and the Poultry subcommittee			
Blue Tail Wheaten		84	CHAMPION WATER	FOWL OF THE SHOW		
OEG Spangle	85	86	Sash and trophy dor	nated by the Stanthor	pe Agricultural	
OEG Pile	87	88	Society and the Poultry subcommittee			
OEG Furness	89	90	RESERVE CHAMPIO	N WATERFOWL OF SH	HOW	
			Sash and trophy donated by the Stanthorpe Agricultural			
OEG Duckwing	91	92	Society and the Pou	ltry subcommittee		
OEG Ginger	93	94	CHAMPION LARGE	SOFTFEATHER		
OEGAOC	95	96	Sash and trophy dor	nated by the Stanthor	pe Agricultural	
Pit Game	97	98	Society and the Pou	ltry subcommittee		
Pit Game (muff)	99	100	RESERVE CHAMPIO	N LARGE SOFTFEATH	<b>ER -</b> Sash	
Indian/jubilee	101	102	CHAMPION LARGE	HARDFEATHER		
Modern Game	103	104	Sash and trophy dor	nated by the Stanthor	pe Agricultural	
AOV Hardfeather bantam	105	106	Society and the Pou	ltry subcommittee		
Developmental colour	107	108	RESERVE CHAMPIO	N LARGE HARDFEATH	IER - Sash	
Breeding Pair	109 (State variety)		CHAMPION BANTA			
WATERFOWL CLASSES	S		Sash & trophy dona and the Poultry sub-	ted by the Stanthorpe committee	e Agricultural Societ	
	Drake	Duck	- I	N BANTAM SOFT FEA	THER - Sash	
Musson			CHAMPION HARDFI	EATHER BANTAM		
Muscovy	110	111	Sash & trophy dona	ted by the Stanthorpe	Agricultural Societ	
Pekin	112	113	and the Poultry sub		-	
Mallard	114	115	- I	N HARDFEATHER BAN	NTAM - Sash	
Rouen	116	117	CHAMPION SOFT FE	ATHER BREEDING PA	AIR - Sash	
Indian Runner	118	119		EATHER BREEDING PA		
AOV	120	121	CHAMPION JUNIOR		<del></del>	
Breeding Pair	122 (State variety)		RESERVE CHAMPIO			
JUNIOR SECTION (unde	er 16 years old)		MOST SUCCESSFUL	<b>EXHIBITOR</b> anthorpe Agricultural	Society and the	
Large soft feather	130	131	Poultry subcommitt		Jouety and the	
Large hard feather	132	133	CHAMPION HEINZ			
_				nthorpe Agricultural:	Society and the	
Soft feather bantam	134	135	Poultry subcommitt		Society and the	
Hard feather bantam	136	137	Found y Subcommilled	cc.		
Waterfowl	138	139				

Exhibitor No	(office use only)

# 2019 STANTHORPE SHOW - GENERAL ENTRY FORM

To the Stanthorpe Show Secretary (or representative subcommittee), subject to the rules, by-laws and regulations of your committee and the Stanthorpe Ag Society, I make the following entries for the 2019 Stanthorpe Show.

Exhibitors must pay fees with entry form - no late fees accepted.

If printing, please print clearly all the details for the classes you are entering. Illegible information will causes errors.

Section	Class No.	Exhibit No.	Description of entry		
TOTAL	PAID			\$	
Exhibitor	r name	(print)	A	ge (Junior/Teen events)	
			Mc		
Home ac	ddress .			Postcode	
contest ev Agricultura	ents ent al Society	ered. If you , its commit	ecial regulations applying to the section I have entered and declar r association accepts the fees I agree to abide by any decision o ttee & members from any action, suit, claim or demand that I may lage or injury suffered by me on the premises of the association, o	f its committee and to release to have against it, them, or any of	he Stanthorpe them for or in
Signatur	e of exl	nibitor up	on delivery	Date	
Signature of collector upon collection Date					